NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE STRASBURG METROPOLITAN PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR 2021

You are hereby notified the Board of Directors of the Strasburg Metropolitan Parks and Recreation District will conduct regular business meetings beginning at 6:00 p.m., during 2021, on the days and in the location listed below.

Day/Month/Date	Location
Monday, January 25	Former IREA Maintenance Facility, 1866 Wagner Street, Strasburg, CO
Monday, March 15	Legion Hall, 56423 Westview Ave., Strasburg, CO 80136
Monday, May 17	Legion Hall, 56423 Westview Ave., Strasburg, CO 80136
Monday, August 16	Legion Hall, 56423 Westview Ave., Strasburg, CO 80136
Monday, October 18	Legion Hall, 56423 Westview Ave., Strasburg, CO 80136
Monday, November 15	Legion Hall, 56423 Westview Ave., Strasburg, CO 80136

Unless, due to the on-going public health emergency crisis related to COVID-19, a meeting of this kind is either restricted or ill-advised, then the Meeting will be held remotely by electronic means. Information for limited public participation in an electronic meeting can be obtained by emailing Angela Graf at: angie@strasburgparks.org.

A general agenda of the order of business to be considered by the Board is attached. A specific Agenda for each meeting will be posted at the District Offices, 1932 Burton Street, Strasburg, Colorado, 24 hours prior to each meeting.

All members of the public and other interested parties are invited and encouraged to attend.

STRASBURG METROPOLITAN PARKS AND RECREATION DISTRICT

By:	Cindy Fahey
	Cindy Fahey, Board Chair